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Outlook on a species 
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Why employ social science? 
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Objectives 

• Joint objectives 
– Understanding Agency perspectives   
– Determine how to incorporate NZSL 

conservation material into education 
– Assess public knowledge and 

perceptions of NZSL 
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Agency interests 

• Understanding Agency Perspectives  
– Meetings DOC, MPI, NZSLT  
– Understand context 
– Agency goals 
– Perceived mainland threats 
– State of awareness initiatives 
– Guidelines for viewing 

• Development of survey  
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Education  
• Educator interviews to understand 

– Currently in curriculum?  
– Willingness to teach?  
– What works?  
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Public Surveys 

Location Administered Collected Surveys 

Curio Bay 21 

Dunedin 103 

Invercargill 41 

Stewart Island 41 

Surat Bay 24 

Wellington 154 

Grand Total 384 
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Survey effort  
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Survey Effort 
In Range vs. Out of Range  

Residency Status Number of 

Respondents 

In-range (purple) 120 

Out-of-range (orange) 185 

Tourist 79 

Grand Total 384 
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Public Knowledge 
Total Responses 

Basic  

Satisfactory  

Excellent  

Proficient  



11 

Public Knowledge – ID a sea lion 

Correct 
45% Incorrect 

55% 

In-Range 

Correct 
29% 

Incorrect 
71% 

Out-of-Range 
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Public Knowledge - Encounters 
2% 

17% 

39% 

31% 

11% 
1 Meter 
5 Meters 
10 Meters 
20 Meters 
Don't Know 

Q: How far should people 
remain from a sea lion? 

76.9% 

17.3% 

5.8% 

Yes 

Neutral  

No  

Q: How should you respond if you 
encounter a sea lion?  
Respondent answered 

appropriately 
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Public Knowledge - Dogs 

Questions for dog owners 

• 26% of respondents were dog owners 

• Of the 26% when asked what to do if they 

encountered a sea lion with their dog 94% 

gave appropriate responses.  

• Difference between knowing to control 

their dog and being able to do it is another 

thing.  

• Proposed new signage 
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Public Perception – Encounter 
Rating 1 

7% 2 
13% 

3 
20% 

4 
27% 

5 
33% 

1 – Not Enjoyable 
5 – Very Enjoyable 

Generally Positive Experiences 

Expected More Negative Responses 
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Public Perception 
What survey respondents believed the biggest threat to sea lions was 

20.7% 

28.4% 
22.0% 

4.9% 
1.8% 

19.7% 

2.6% 
Pollution 

People 

Fishing 

Environmental Change 

Diminishing Food Source 

Blank/Don't Know 

Dogs/Pets 
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Public Perception – Willingness 
to share space  

No 
7% 

Yes 
93% 

Sharing Beach Space 

No 
8% 

Yes 
92% 

Closing Beach Space 
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More info on project  

• http://www.odt.co.nz/news/dunedin/3322
23/students-asking-what-do-kiwis-see-sea-
lions 

• http://www.radionz.co.nz/news/regional/2
65329/sea-lion-could-be-up-for-image-
makeover 

•  Can sea lion become grizzly bear of the 
south?  

• http://www.dunedintv.co.nz/content/sea-
lion-population-growing  
 
 

http://www.odt.co.nz/news/dunedin/332223/students-asking-what-do-kiwis-see-sea-lions
http://www.odt.co.nz/news/dunedin/332223/students-asking-what-do-kiwis-see-sea-lions
http://www.odt.co.nz/news/dunedin/332223/students-asking-what-do-kiwis-see-sea-lions
http://www.radionz.co.nz/news/regional/265329/sea-lion-could-be-up-for-image-makeover
http://www.radionz.co.nz/news/regional/265329/sea-lion-could-be-up-for-image-makeover
http://www.radionz.co.nz/news/regional/265329/sea-lion-could-be-up-for-image-makeover
http://www.radionz.co.nz/national/programmes/morningreport/audio/20166466/can-sea-lion-become-grizzly-bear-of-the-south
http://www.radionz.co.nz/national/programmes/morningreport/audio/20166466/can-sea-lion-become-grizzly-bear-of-the-south
http://www.dunedintv.co.nz/content/sea-lion-population-growing
http://www.dunedintv.co.nz/content/sea-lion-population-growing
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